

Trane U.S. Inc. Small Business Subcontracting Commitment Statement

Trane U.S. Inc. ("Trane") strives to provide meaningful subcontracting opportunities with Small Business, Small Disadvantaged Business, Historically Black Colleges/Universities and Minority Institutions, Women-Owned Small Business, small business concerns located in Historically Underutilized Business Zones, Veteran-Owned Small Business and Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business in partnership with Trane Technologies Supplier Diversity Program. Of the many goals of the Trane Technologies Supplier Diversity Program; some of the most integral to Trane are adding value to our federal contracts by acting as reliable stewards to public funds and subcontracting with small business to encourage economic growth in the communities in which we live and work.

Trane will continue to demonstrate its commitment to small business subcontracting through internal and external training, strategic outreach, supplier development and business awards. When solicitation opportunities and bid preparation are available, Trane seeks to assist and counsel Small Business, Small Disadvantaged Business, Historically Black Colleges/Universities and Minority Institutions, Women-Owned Small Business, small business concerns located in Historically Underutilized Business Zones, Veteran-Owned Small Business and Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business with these opportunities.

Yours truly.

Donny Simmons Vice President and President Commercial HVAC Americas

Trane US Inc., Digital and Energy Services 4833 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110

